FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends

De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

FHDA Program Review - page 1 of 6 - 9/27/2016

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Unduplicated Headcount 9,851 9,181 9,660 9,574 -2.8%
Enroliment 21,002 18,868 20,304 20,388 -2.9%
Sections 657 528 546 517 -21.3%

WSCH 105,577 95,268 102,663 102,500 -2.9%
FTES 2,334 2,098 2,256 2,256 -3.3%
FTEF 53.0 49.5 52.8 54.6 3.1%
Productivity 664 641 648 626 -5.8%

Faculty Workload

De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc

Full Time Load 20.4 19.6 20.4 19.5 -5%
Full Time % 38.5% 39.6% 38.6% 35.6% -8%
Overload 8.2 7.4 8.4 7.6 -8%
Overload % 15.5% 15.0% 15.8% 13.9% -10%
Part Time Load 24.4 22.5 24.1 27.6 13%
Part Time % 46.0% 45.4% 45.6% 50.5% 10%

Total FTEF 53.0 49.5 52.8 54.6 3%

Course Success

De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 15,014 71% 13,389 71% 14,575 72% 14,703 72%
Non Success 3,111 15% 2,865 15% 3,086 15% 3,121 15%
Withdrew 2,877 14% 2,614 14% 2,643 13% 2,564 13%
Total 21,002 100% 18,868 100% 20,304 100% 20,388 100%



Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group

De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 3,097 60% 2,603 58% 2,915 59% 2,979 60%
Non Success 1,149 22% 1,020 23% 1,128 23% 1,131 23%
Withdrew 939 18% 863 19% 886 18% 849 17%
Total 5,185 100% 4,486 100% 4,929 100% 4,959 100%
Course Success for Not Targeted Groups
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 11,917 715% 10,786 715% 11,660 716% 11,724 716%
Non Success 1,962 12% 1,845 13% 1,958 13% 1,990 13%
Withdrew 1,938 12% 1,751 12% 1,757 11% 1,715 11%
Total 15,817 100% 14,382 100% 15,375 100% 15,429 100%

FHDA Program Review - page 2 of 6 - 9/27/2016




Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 9,157 44% 7,740 41% 8,212 40% 8,399 41%
Male 11,845 56% 11,128 59% 12,092 60% 11,989 59%
Total 21,002 100% 18,868 100% 20,304 100% 20,388 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 883 4% 737 4% 813 4% 816 4%
Asian 10,191 49% 9,529 51% 10,496 52% 11,102 54%
Filipino 1,074 5% 998 5% 977 5% 1,042 5%
Latino/a 3,228 15% 2,751 15% 3,139 15% 3,101 15%
Native American 148 1% 76 0% 77 0% 43 0%
Pacific Islander 143 1% 125 1% 137 1% 133 1%
White 4,620 22% 4,216 22% 4,221 21% 3,691 18%
Decline to State 715 3% 436 2% 444 2% 460 2%
Total 21,002 100% 18,868 100% 20,304 100% 20,388 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 2,454 12% 2,684 14% 3,122 15% 3,183 16%
20-24 8,478 40% 8,356 44% 9,049 45% 9,878 48%
25-39 6,930 33% 5,850 31% 6,213 31% 5,832 29%
40 + 3,140 15% 1,978 10% 1,920 9% 1,495 7%
Total 21,002 100% 18,868 100% 20,304 100% 20,388 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 4,715 22% 3,451 18% 3,502 17% 2,971 15%
Associate 918 4% 791 4% 725 4% 566 3%
HS/Equivalent 13,705 65% 13,119 70% 14,543 72% 15,322 75%
All Other 1,664 8% 1,507 8% 1,534 8% 1,529 7%
Total 21,002 100% 18,868 100% 20,304 100% 20,388 100%

Success Rates by Gender
De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

FHDA Program Review - page 3 of 6 - 9/27/2016




Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Success

Grades
6,282
8,421

14,703

Success

Grades
6,137
8,438

14,575

Success

Grades
5,733
7,656

13,389

Success

Grades
6,795
8,219

15,014

Success Rates by Age
De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Percent

75%

70%

712%

Percent

75%

70%

712%

Percent

714%

69%

711%

Percent

714%

69%

711%

2015-16

Success
Grades Percent
2,456 17%
6,988 71%
4,132 711%
1,127 715%
14,703 72%

FHDA Program Review - page 4 of 6 - 9/27/2016

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
1,139 14% 978 12%
1,982 17% 1,586 13%
3,121 15% 2,564 13%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
1,099 13% 976 12%
1,987 16% 1,667 14%
3,086 15% 2,643 13%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
1,013 13% 994 13%
1,852 17% 1,620 15%
2,865 15% 2,614 14%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
1,223 13% 1,139 12%
1,888 16% 1,738 15%
3,111 15% 2,877 14%
2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
422 13% 305 10%
1,637 17% 1,253 13%
895 15% 805 14%
167 11% 201 13%
3,121 15% 2,564 13%

Total
Grades
8,399
11,989

20,388

Total
Grades
8,212
12,092

20,304

Total
Grades
7,740
11,128

18,868

Total
Grades
9,157
11,845

21,002

Total
Grades
3,183
9,878
5,832
1,495

20,388

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

19 or less

20-24

25-39

40 +

All

Success Rates by Ethnicity
De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

2014-15

Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
2,365 76% 437 14% 320 10%
6,285 69% 1,555 17% 1,209 13%
4,458 72% 881 14% 874 14%
1,467 76% 213 11% 240 13%
14,575 72% 3,086 15% 2,643 13%
2013-14
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
2,045 76% 381 14% 258 10%
5,769 69% 1,401 17% 1,186 14%
4,065 69% 895 15% 890 15%
1,510 76% 188 10% 280 14%
13,389 71% 2,865 15% 2,614 14%
2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
1,846 75% 337 14% 271 11%
5,778 68% 1,444 17% 1,256 15%
4,932 71% 1,001 14% 997 14%
2,458 78% 329 10% 353 11%
15,014 711% 3,111 15% 2,877 14%
2015-16
Success Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
403 49% 227 28% 186 23%
8,549 77% 1,374 12% 1,179 11%
720 69% 178 17% 144 14%
1,856 60% 726 23% 519 17%
20 47% 13 30% 10 23%
79 59% 34 26% 20 15%
2,713 74% 511 14% 467 13%
363 79% 58 13% 39 8%
14,703 72% 3,121 15% 2,564 13%

FHDA Program Review - page 5 of 6 - 9/27/2016

Total

Grades
3,122
9,049
6,213
1,920

20,304

Total

Grades
2,684
8,356
5,850
1,978

18,868

Total

Grades
2,454
8,478
6,930
3,140

21,002

Total

Grades
816
11,102
1,042
3,101
43

133
3,691
460

20,388

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
427 53%
8,027 76%
639 65%
1,849 59%
40 52%
93 68%
3,149 75%
351 79%
14,575 72%

Success
Grades Percent
384 52%
7,289 76%
627 63%
1,592 58%
47 62%
69 55%
3,047 72%
334 77%
13,389 71%

Success
Grades Percent
483 55%
7,892 77%
669 62%
1,945 60%
105 71%
84 59%
3,322 72%
514 72%
15,014 711%

FHDA Program Review - page 6 of 6 - 9/27/2016

2014-15

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
226 28% 160 20%
1,320 13% 1,149 11%
162 17% 176 18%
740 24% 550 18%
17 22% 20 26%
19 14% 25 18%
549 13% 523 12%
53 12% 40 9%
3,086 15% 2,643 13%

2013-14

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
187 25% 166 23%
1,149 12% 1,091 11%
198 20% 173 17%
635 23% 524 19%
16 21% 13 17%
25 20% 31 25%
588 14% 581 14%
67 15% 35 8%
2,865 15% 2,614 14%

2012-13

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
228 26% 172 19%
1,165 11% 1,134 11%
192 18% 213 20%
729 23% 554 17%
22 15% 21 14%
29 20% 30 21%
628 14% 670 15%
118 17% 83 12%
3,111 15% 2,877 14%

Total

Grades
813
10,496
977
3,139
77

137
4,221
444

20,304

Total

Grades
737
9,529
998
2,751
76

125
4,216
436

18,868

Total

Grades
883
10,191
1,074
3,228
148

143
4,620
715

21,002

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



