# FHDA Program Review

Limits: **Term Type** Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

## **Enrollment Trends**

De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Unduplicated Headcount	9,851	9,181	9,660	9,574	-2.8%
Enrollment	21,002	18,868	20,304	20,388	-2.9%
Sections	657	528	546	517	-21.3%
WSCH	105,577	95,268	102,663	102,500	-2.9%
FTES	2,334	2,098	2,256	2,256	-3.3%
FTEF	53.0	49.5	52.8	54.6	3.1%
Productivity	664	641	648	626	-5.8%

Faculty Workload
De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	4-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	20.4	19.6	20.4	19.5	-5%
Full Time %	38.5%	39.6%	38.6%	35.6%	-8%
Overload	8.2	7.4	8.4	7.6	-8%
Overload %	15.5%	15.0%	15.8%	13.9%	-10%
Part Time Load	24.4	22.5	24.1	27.6	13%
Part Time %	46.0%	45.4%	45.6%	50.5%	10%
Total FTEF	53.0	49.5	52.8	54.6	3%

### **Course Success**

De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

	2012-	13	2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Success	15,014	71%	13,389	71%	14,575	72%	14,703	72%
Non Success	3,111	15%	2,865	15%	3,086	15%	3,121	15%
Withdrew	2,877	14%	2,614	14%	2,643	13%	2,564	13%
Total	21,002	100%	18,868	100%	20,304	100%	20,388	100%

# Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

# Course Success for Targeted Groups

	2012-13		2013-	14	2014-	15	2015-16	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		_
Success	3,097	60%	2,603	58%	2,915	59%	2,979	60%
Non Success	1,149	22%	1,020	23%	1,128	23%	1,131	23%
Withdrew	939	18%	863	19%	886	18%	849	17%
Total	5,185	100%	4,486	100%	4,929	100%	4,959	100%

# Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
11,917	75%	10,786	75%	11,660	76%	11,724	76%
1,962	12%	1,845	13%	1,958	13%	1,990	13%
1,938	12%	1,751	12%	1,757	11%	1,715	11%
15,817	100%	14,382	100%	15,375	100%	15,429	100%
	11,917 1,962 1,938	11,917       75%         1,962       12%         1,938       12%	11,917       75%       10,786         1,962       12%       1,845         1,938       12%       1,751	11,917       75%       10,786       75%         1,962       12%       1,845       13%         1,938       12%       1,751       12%	11,917       75%       10,786       75%       11,660         1,962       12%       1,845       13%       1,958         1,938       12%       1,751       12%       1,757	11,917       75%       10,786       75%       11,660       76%         1,962       12%       1,845       13%       1,958       13%         1,938       12%       1,751       12%       1,757       11%	11,917     75%     10,786     75%     11,660     76%     11,724       1,962     12%     1,845     13%     1,958     13%     1,990       1,938     12%     1,751     12%     1,757     11%     1,715

# **Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics**De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

n\/	( -	Δr	$\sim$	$\Delta r$
by	U	CI	IU	て

	2012-13		2013-	2013-14		-15	2015-16		
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	
Female	9,157	44%	7,740	41%	8,212	40%	8,399	41%	
Male	11,845	56%	11,128	59%	12,092	60%	11,989	59%	
Total	21,002	100%	18,868	100%	20,304	100%	20,388	100%	

# by Ethnicity

	2012-13		2013	2013-14		-15	2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
African American	883	4%	737	4%	813	4%	816	4%
Asian	10,191	49%	9,529	51%	10,496	52%	11,102	54%
Filipino	1,074	5%	998	5%	977	5%	1,042	5%
Latino/a	3,228	15%	2,751	15%	3,139	15%	3,101	15%
Native American	148	1%	76	0%	77	0%	43	0%
Pacific Islander	143	1%	125	1%	137	1%	133	1%
White	4,620	22%	4,216	22%	4,221	21%	3,691	18%
<b>Decline to State</b>	715	3%	436	2%	444	2%	460	2%
Total	21,002	100%	18,868	100%	20,304	100%	20,388	100%

## by Age

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
19 or less	2,454	12%	2,684	14%	3,122	15%	3,183	16%
20-24	8,478	40%	8,356	44%	9,049	45%	9,878	48%
25-39	6,930	33%	5,850	31%	6,213	31%	5,832	29%
40 +	3,140	15%	1,978	10%	1,920	9%	1,495	7%
Total	21,002	100%	18,868	100%	20,304	100%	20,388	100%

# by Education Level

	2012-13		2013-14		2014-15		2015-16	
	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent	Enr	Percent
Bachelor or higher	4,715	22%	3,451	18%	3,502	17%	2,971	15%
Associate	918	4%	791	4%	725	4%	566	3%
HS/Equivalent	13,705	65%	13,119	70%	14,543	72%	15,322	75%
All Other	1,664	8%	1,507	8%	1,534	8%	1,529	7%
Total	21,002	100%	18,868	100%	20,304	100%	20,388	100%

Success Rates by Gender
De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

	2015-16									
	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total			
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent		
Female	6,282	75%	1,139	14%	978	12%	8,399	100%		
Male	8,421	70%	1,982	17%	1,586	13%	11,989	100%		
AII	14,703	72%	3,121	15%	2,564	13%	20,388	100%		

## 2014-15

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
Female	6,137	75%	1,099	13%	976	12%	8,212	100%	
Male	8,438	70%	1,987	16%	1,667	14%	12,092	100%	
All	14,575	72%	3,086	15%	2,643	13%	20,304	100%	

## 2013-14

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	5,733	74%	1,013	13%	994	13%	7,740	100%
Male	7,656	69%	1,852	17%	1,620	15%	11,128	100%
All	13,389	71%	2,865	15%	2,614	14%	18,868	100%

## 2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	6,795	74%	1,223	13%	1,139	12%	9,157	100%
Male	8,219	69%	1,888	16%	1,738	15%	11,845	100%
All	15,014	71%	3,111	15%	2,877	14%	21,002	100%

Success Rates by Age
De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

	2015-16										
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdi	ew	Total				
	Grades Percent		Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent			
19 or less	2,456	77%	422	13%	305	10%	3,183	100%			
20-24	6,988	71%	1,637	17%	1,253	13%	9,878	100%			
25-39	4,132	71%	895	15%	805	14%	5,832	100%			
40 +	1,127	75%	167	11%	201	13%	1,495	100%			
All	14,703	72%	3,121	15%	2,564	13%	20,388	100%			

	2014-15										
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	cess	Withdi	ew	Total				
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent			
19 or less	2,365	76%	437	14%	320	10%	3,122	100%			
20-24	6,285	69%	1,555	17%	1,209	13%	9,049	100%			
25-39	4,458	72%	881	14%	874	14%	6,213	100%			
40 +	1,467	76%	213	11%	240	13%	1,920	100%			
All	14,575	72%	3,086	15%	2,643	13%	20,304	100%			

20	13	<b>R-1</b>	Δ

	Success		Non Success		Withdr	ew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	2,045	76%	381	14%	258	10%	2,684	100%
20-24	5,769	69%	1,401	17%	1,186	14%	8,356	100%
25-39	4,065	69%	895	15%	890	15%	5,850	100%
40 +	1,510	76%	188	10%	280	14%	1,978	100%
AII	13,389	71%	2,865	15%	2,614	14%	18,868	100%

### 2012-13

2015-16

13%

15%

8%

13%

460

20,388

100%

100%

39

2,564

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
19 or less	1,846	75%	337	14%	271	11%	2,454	100%
20-24	5,778	68%	1,444	17%	1,256	15%	8,478	100%
25-39	4,932	71%	1,001	14%	997	14%	6,930	100%
40 +	2,458	78%	329	10%	353	11%	3,140	100%
All	15,014	71%	3,111	15%	2,877	14%	21,002	100%

Success Rates by Ethnicity
De Anza College > Business/Computer Systems

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	403	49%	227	28%	186	23%	816	100%
Asian	8,549	77%	1,374	12%	1,179	11%	11,102	100%
Filipino	720	69%	178	17%	144	14%	1,042	100%
Latino/a	1,856	60%	726	23%	519	17%	3,101	100%
Native American	20	47%	13	30%	10	23%	43	100%
Pacific Islander	79	59%	34	26%	20	15%	133	100%
White	2,713	74%	511	14%	467	13%	3,691	100%

58

3,121

79%

72%

363

14,703

**Decline to State** 

All

	2014-15							
	Succ	ess	Non Su	ccess	Withd	rew	Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	427	53%	226	28%	160	20%	813	100%
Asian	8,027	76%	1,320	13%	1,149	11%	10,496	100%
Filipino	639	65%	162	17%	176	18%	977	100%
Latino/a	1,849	59%	740	24%	550	18%	3,139	100%
<b>Native American</b>	40	52%	17	22%	20	26%	77	100%
Pacific Islander	93	68%	19	14%	25	18%	137	100%
White	3,149	75%	549	13%	523	12%	4,221	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	351	79%	53	12%	40	9%	444	100%
All	14,575	72%	3,086	15%	2,643	13%	20,304	100%

20	13	-14
----	----	-----

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	384	52%	187	25%	166	23%	737	100%
Asian	7,289	76%	1,149	12%	1,091	11%	9,529	100%
Filipino	627	63%	198	20%	173	17%	998	100%
Latino/a	1,592	58%	635	23%	524	19%	2,751	100%
<b>Native American</b>	47	62%	16	21%	13	17%	76	100%
Pacific Islander	69	55%	25	20%	31	25%	125	100%
White	3,047	72%	588	14%	581	14%	4,216	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	334	77%	67	15%	35	8%	436	100%
All	13,389	71%	2,865	15%	2,614	14%	18,868	100%

## 2012-13

	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	483	55%	228	26%	172	19%	883	100%
Asian	7,892	77%	1,165	11%	1,134	11%	10,191	100%
Filipino	669	62%	192	18%	213	20%	1,074	100%
Latino/a	1,945	60%	729	23%	554	17%	3,228	100%
Native American	105	71%	22	15%	21	14%	148	100%
Pacific Islander	84	59%	29	20%	30	21%	143	100%
White	3,322	72%	628	14%	670	15%	4,620	100%
<b>Decline to State</b>	514	72%	118	17%	83	12%	715	100%
All	15,014	71%	3,111	15%	2,877	14%	21,002	100%